

Order no. 03 dt.27.08.24

Today is fixed for appearance and production of accused.

Accused Deb Kumar Mallick files a petition for adjournment.

One message sent from Alipore Women's Correction

Home in favour of accused namely Mangla Bhattacharjee

for inconvenienc caused due to non-production.

Due to resolution by local Bar Association.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 09.9.24 for production and appearance of accused person.

Additional Session Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court,Howrah