

S. T. Case No.192 of 2024.

Order no.04 dt.09.09.24.

Today is fixed for production and appearance of the accused person.

Accused Deb Kumar Mallick on bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld advocate Nirmalendu Chatterjee has been appointed as P P in charge to conduct this case on behalf of the State and to that effect Ld PP in charge files his appointment letter and the same be kept with record.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of accused Mangala Bhattacharjee.

Copy is served and strong objection raised.

The bail petition is moved by the Ld Advocate for the accused Mangala Bhattacharjee.

Heard both sides.

Perused the materials on record. Considered.

Having regard to the materials in CD and the case record and considering the nature of the case, I am not inclined to allow the prayer for bail at this initial stage.

Thus the prayer for bail is considered and rejected.

To 18.09.24 for, appearance, production and charge.

Addl Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.