

S T No.192 of 2024.

Order no.11 dated 23.12.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance, production and consideration of charge.

Accused Mangala Bhattacharjee is produced from J/C.

Accused Deb Kumar Mallick @ Debu is present by filing hazira.

Witness Chandu Ghati is examined as PW2 and his cross examination is declined by defence.

No other witness is present today.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 27.01.25, 28.01.25 & 29.01.25 for appearance, production and evidence.

Ld P.P.-in-charge is directed to take step accordingly for summoning the witnesses and bringing alamats, if any.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.