

S T No.192 of 2024.

Order no.12 dated 27.01.25.

Today is fixed for appearance, production and evidence.

Accused Mangala Bhattacharjee is produced from J/C through VC.

Accused Deb Kumar Mallick @ Debu is present by filing hazira.

Witness Prasanta Sar is examined as PW3 and his cross examination is declined by defence.

No other witness is present today.

Case is adjourned.

To date (28.01.25) for appearance, production and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.