

S T No.192 of 2024.

Order no.13 dated 28.01.25.

Today is fixed for appearance, production and evidence.

Accused Mangala Bhattacharjee is produced from J/C through VC.

Accused Deb Kumar Mallick @ Debu is present by filing hazira.

One message is received from O/C Bauria PS stating that the SI Sankar Panja is badly engaged in law and order duty and therefore he is unable to attend before court today.

No witness is present today.

Case is adjourned.

To date (29.01.25) for appearance, production and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.