

ST 192 of 2024.

Order no.23 dt.17.07.25.

Accused Deb Kumar Mallick @ Debu and Mangala Bhattacharjee on bail are present by filing hazira.

Witness constable/967 Bikash Chandra Mondal is examined, cross examined as PW6 and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

Case is adjourned.

To date (18.7.25) for appearance and evidence.

Addl Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.